NAME
Carlton,Glendon
Stanley,Stephen
Hendricks,Robert
Bastin,Ronnie J
Boggs,David Neal
Bosse,Michael D
Duncan,James R
Jackson,James D
Henderson,William H
Newton,James C
Nichols,Ernie
Jordan,Richard
Mattingly,David
Gribbin,Michael
Martin,Alan Dale
Haney,Jeffrey T
Askew,Logan
Watts,David R
Bennett, Timothy E
Frizzell,Brent D
Coleman,Shawn R
Wolffbrandt,George
Weathers,Lawrence B
Hoskins Jr,0. Harold
Stapleton,Greg J
Blanton,Michael
Stack,Robert S
Gilliam,Randy K
Smith,Rodney
Barnard,Mark G
Edwards,Kelli M
Webb,Jay A
Osborne,Darrell
Holman,Murlin D
Compton,Ronald L
Armstrong,Kenneth
Griggs,Marshall
Simms Ill,Paul H
Bossert,Michael
Dawson,Donald S
Wilson,Roy L
Nantz,Jeffery
Herrington,Ronald D
King,Christopher
Davis,Edward K
Nugent,Michael J
Rumpke,Linda Lee
Turley,James H
Dawson Ill,Theodore J
Clarke,Gary W
Newberry,Jim

Notes:

TITLE
Fire Major
Police Captain
Fire Chief
Police Chief
Police Captain
Police Captain
Fire Lieutenant
Police Captain
Police Lieutenant
Police Captain
Fire Lieutenant - 56
Fire Major
Fire Major
Fire Major
Police Lieutenant
Fire Captain
Commissioner Of Law
Fire Captain - 56
ommissioner Of Public Safe
Fire Major
Police Lieutenant
Fire Major
Police Lieutenant
Fire Major
Fire Major
Police Captain
Police Captain
Fire Battalion Chief
Fire Lieutenant - 56
Police Captain
Police Captain
Fire Lieutenant - 56
Fire Major
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Fire Major
Police Sergeant
Fire Major
Fire Lieutenant
Police Sergeant
Fire Major
Director Traffic Engineering
Director Planning
Fire Major
Director Computer Services
Commissioner Of Finance
Police Captain
Police Sergeant
Fire Lieutenant
Mayor

1. Assumes retirement after 30 years, 2.2%/yr worked.

2. Assumes retirement at age 52, life expectancy 32 years (IRS Form 590)

Lexington-Fayette County Top 100 Pensions

GROSS
$186,560
$185,031
$169,133
$164,998
$156,700
$155,046
$154,208
$154,200
$154,099
$153,687
$147,234
$146,144
$144,554
$144,491
$142,535
$139,751
$138,680
$138,605
$138,145
$138,064
$137,310
$136,793
$136,222
$135,892
$135,854
$135,657
$135,399
$135,116
$134,735
$134,695
$134,431
$134,423
$134,107
$133,956
$133,922
$133,800
$133,282
$130,428
$129,973
$128,517
$127,736
$126,691
$126,386
$125,976
$125,152
$125,094
$124,461
$123,384
$122,939
$121,894
$120,206

3. Assumes COLA of 2% per year (1.5% guaranteed plus .5 add-on).

4. Assumes last salary is avg. salary. Avg Wage = $42,000

5.Median Home value = 155,100

6.Unemp Rate = 7.2%

Est. Pension

Est. Total
Pension Payout

$123,130
$122,120
$111,628
$108,899
$103,422
$102,330
$101,777
$101,772
$101,705
$101,433
$97,174
$96,455
$95,406
$95,364
$94,073
$92,236
$91,529
$91,479
$91,176
$91,122
$90,624
$90,283
$89,907
$89,688
$89,663
$89,534
$89,363
$89,177
$88,925
$88,899
$88,724
$88,719
$88,511
$88,411
$88,389
$88,308
$87,966
$86,083
$85,782
$84,821
$84,306
$83,616
$83,415
$83,144
$82,600
$82,562
$82,144
$81,433
$81,140
$80,450
$79,336

$4,925,196
$4,884,818
$4,465,104
$4,355,956
$4,136,874
$4,093,206
$4,071,096
$4,070,879
$4,068,206
$4,057,333
$3,886,969
$3,858,189
$3,816,220
$3,814,563
$3,762,930
$3,689,432
$3,661,162
$3,659,175
$3,647,025
$3,644,882
$3,624,978
$3,611,339
$3,596,265
$3,587,536
$3,586,537
$3,581,352
$3,574,535
$3,567,060
$3,556,998
$3,555,959
$3,548,978
$3,548,755
$3,540,425
$3,536,441
$3,535,551
$3,532,314
$3,518,638
$3,443,301
$3,431,278
$3,392,837
$3,372,243
$3,344,634
$3,336,592
$3,325,768
$3,304,010
$3,302,476
$3,285,778
$3,257,339
$3,245,588
$3,217,989
$3,173,428

NAME
Bellot,Heraldo D
Chilton,Kristin
Rayan,Marwan
Blankenship,Mark
Murray,Patrick J
Richmond,William
Madden,Ronald J
Brown,Shaun
Helm,Marlene
Bayer,Gregg M
Wainscott,Marcus
See,Paul
Graves,Michael
Lombardi,James J
Bishop,Ronald L
Gensheimer,John
Jones,Gregg N
Ridge,Kenneth R
Marcum,Dean C
Sherrod,Jonathan
Wood,Brian Lee
Strange,Brian
Cottle,Charles D
Roller,Raymond J
Curtsinger,Thomas R
Saunooke,William L
Buettner,Phillip
Schnelle,Christopher D
Risen,Thomas W
Willoby,Richard
Pape,Douglas V
Young,Michele R
Martin,Charles H
Dhuwaraha,Rama
Russo,Mario J
Lisanby,Frederick G
Branham,Nicky D
Cole,Kimra
Curless,James A
Chervus,Rodney
Bonfert,Carl M
Jackson,Keith
Bottoms,Richard
McBride,Patrick
Hart,Edward A
Sedlaczek,Melissa
Ward,Chris E
Abercrombie,Paul
Larkin,Robert J
Rocek

Published by: Taxpayers United of America

Founded in 1976, TUA is one of the largest taxpayer organizations in America.

TTLE
Fire Major
Fire Major
Urban County Engineer
Fire Major

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Fire Major

Fire Major

Commissioner Of Social Service
Fire Major

Fire Major

Fire Major

Fire Major

Police Lieutenant

Director Community Corrections
Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Fire Major

Police Sergeant

Police Lieutenant

Fire Major

Fire Major

Director Enterprise Solutions
Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Fire Major

Fire Major

Police Sergeant

Fire Major

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Director Water Quality
Senior Advisor

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Fire Captain - 56
Commissioner Of General Serv
Police Lieutenant

Collection & Conveyance Mgr
Fire Captain - 56

Fire Major

Police Lieutenant

Police Sergeant

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Fire Major

Fire Captain - 56

Fire Captain - 56

Jan

GROSS
$120,012.01
$119,399.05
$119,085.00
$118,935.99
$118,541.55
$118,418.49
$118,343.48
$118,158.62
$117,816.88
$117,816.34
$117,591.98
$117,521.64
$117,385.05
$117,332.06
$117,179.60
$116,890.01
$116,743.99
$116,559.43
$116,456.08
$116,382.58
$116,247.63
$115,471.13
$114,985.03
$114,954.22
$114,902.97
$114,533.43
$114,423.06
$114,317.91
$114,316.29
$113,888.82
$113,754.12
$113,676.31
$113,666.41
$113,552.88
$113,221.11
$112,775.17
$112,518.92
$112,212.89
$112,142.02
$111,892.88
$111,370.83
$111,359.92
$111,194.17
$110,987.24
$110,719.89
$110,035.92
$110,035.44
$109,770.70
$109,330.26

Est. Pension

Est. Total
Pension Payout

$79,207.93
$78,803.37
$78,596.10
$78,497.75
$78,237.42
$78,156.20
$78,106.70
$77,984.69
$77,759.14
$77,758.78
$77,610.71
$77,564.28
$77,474.13
$77,439.16
$77,338.54
$77,147.41
$77,051.03
$76,929.22
$76,861.01
$76,812.50
$76,723.44
$76,210.95
$75,890.12
$75,869.79
$75,835.96
$75,592.06
$75,519.22
$75,449.82
$75,448.75
$75,166.62
$75,077.72
$75,026.36
$75,019.83
$74,944.90
$74,725.93
$74,431.61
$74,262.49
$74,060.51
$74,013.73
$73,849.30
$73,504.75
$73,497.55
$73,388.15
$73,251.58
$73,075.13
$72,623.71
$72,623.39
$72,448.66
$72,157.97

arsity of Illinois - Ch  $143,368.08

$3,168,317.06
$3,152,134.92
$3,143,844.00
$3,139,910.14
$3,129,496.92
$3,126,248.14
$3,124,267.87
$3,119,387.57
$3,110,365.63
$3,110,351.38
$3,104,428.27
$3,102,571.30
$3,098,965.32
$3,097,566.38
$3,093,541.44
$3,085,896.26
$3,082,041.34
$3,077,168.95
$3,074,440.51
$3,072,500.11
$3,068,937.43
$3,048,437.83
$3,035,604.79
$3,034,791.41
$3,033,438.41
$3,023,682.55
$3,020,768.78
$3,017,992.82
$3,017,950.06
$3,006,664.85
$3,003,108.77
$3,001,054.58
$3,000,793.22
$2,997,796.03
$2,989,037.30
$2,977,264.49
$2,970,499.49
$2,962,420.30
$2,960,549.33
$2,953,972.03
$2,940,189.91
$2,939,901.89
$2,935,526.09
$2,930,063.14
$2,923,005.10
$2,904,948.29
$2,904,935.62
$2,897,946.48
$2,886,318.86
$149,653.73



