Lexington-Fayette County Top 100 Pensions

				Est. Total					Est. Total
<u>NAME</u>	TITLE	GROSS	Est. Pension	Pension Payout	<u>NAME</u>	TITLE	GROSS	Est. Pension	Pension Payout
Carlton, Glendon	Fire Major	\$186,560	\$123,130	\$4,925,196	Bellot,Heraldo D	Fire Major	\$120,012.01	\$79,207.93	\$3,168,317.06
Stanley,Stephen	Police Captain	\$185,031	\$122,120	\$4,884,818	Chilton,Kristin	Fire Major	\$119,399.05	\$78,803.37	\$3,152,134.92
Hendricks,Robert	Fire Chief	\$169,133	\$111,628	\$4,465,104	Rayan, Marwan	Urban County Engineer	\$119,085.00	\$78,596.10	\$3,143,844.00
Bastin,Ronnie J	Police Chief	\$164,998	\$108,899	\$4,355,956	Blankenship,Mark	Fire Major	\$118,935.99	\$78,497.75	\$3,139,910.14
Boggs, David Neal	Police Captain	\$156,700	\$103,422	\$4,136,874	Murray,Patrick J	Police Sergeant	\$118,541.55	\$78,237.42	\$3,129,496.92
Bosse, Michael D	Police Captain	\$155,046	\$102,330	\$4,093,206	Richmond, William	Police Sergeant	\$118,418.49	\$78,156.20	\$3,126,248.14
Duncan, James R	Fire Lieutenant	\$154,208	\$101,777	\$4,071,096	Madden,Ronald J	Fire Major	\$118,343.48	\$78,106.70	\$3,124,267.87
Jackson, James D	Police Captain	\$154,200	\$101,772	\$4,070,879	Brown,Shaun	Fire Major	\$118,158.62	\$77,984.69	\$3,119,387.57
Henderson,William H	Police Lieutenant	\$154,099	\$101,705	\$4,068,206	Helm,Marlene	Commissioner Of Social Service	\$117,816.88	\$77,759.14	\$3,110,365.63
Newton, James C	Police Captain	\$153,687	\$101,433	\$4,057,333	Bayer,Gregg M	Fire Major	\$117,816.34	\$77,758.78	\$3,110,351.38
Nichols, Ernie	Fire Lieutenant - 56	\$147,234	\$97,174	\$3,886,969	Wainscott, Marcus	Fire Major	\$117,591.98	\$77,610.71	\$3,104,428.27
Jordan,Richard	Fire Major	\$146,144	\$96,455	\$3,858,189	See,Paul	Fire Major	\$117,521.64	\$77,564.28	\$3,102,571.30
Mattingly,David	Fire Major	\$144,554	\$95,406	\$3,816,220	Graves, Michael	Fire Major	\$117,385.05	\$77,474.13	\$3,098,965.32
Gribbin,Michael	Fire Major	\$144,491	\$95,364	\$3,814,563	Lombardi, James J	Police Lieutenant	\$117,332.06	\$77,439.16	\$3,097,566.38
Martin, Alan Dale	Police Lieutenant	\$142,535	\$94,073	\$3,762,930	Bishop,Ronald L	Director Community Corrections	\$117,179.60	\$77,338.54	\$3,093,541.44
Haney,Jeffrey T	Fire Captain	\$139,751	\$92,236	\$3,689,432	Gensheimer, John	Police Lieutenant	\$116,890.01	\$77,147.41	\$3,085,896.26
Askew,Logan	Commissioner Of Law	\$138,680	\$91,529	\$3,661,162	Jones, Gregg N	Police Lieutenant	\$116,743.99	\$77,051.03	\$3,082,041.34
Watts, David R	Fire Captain - 56	\$138,605	\$91,479	\$3,659,175	Ridge,Kenneth R	Fire Major	\$116,559.43	\$76,929.22	\$3,077,168.95
Bennett, Timothy E	ommissioner Of Public Safe	\$138,145	\$91,176	\$3,647,025	Marcum, Dean C	Police Sergeant	\$116,456.08	\$76,861.01	\$3,074,440.51
Frizzell,Brent D	Fire Major	\$138,064	\$91,122	\$3,644,882	Sherrod, Jonathan	Police Lieutenant	\$116,382.58	\$76,812.50	\$3,072,500.11
Coleman, Shawn R	Police Lieutenant	\$137,310	\$90,624	\$3,624,978	Wood,Brian Lee	Fire Major	\$116,247.63	\$76,723.44	\$3,068,937.43
Wolffbrandt,George	Fire Major	\$136,793	\$90,283	\$3,611,339	Strange,Brian	Fire Major	\$115,471.13	\$76,210.95	\$3,048,437.83
Weathers,Lawrence B	Police Lieutenant	\$136,222	\$89,907	\$3,596,265	Cottle, Charles D	Director Enterprise Solutions	\$114,985.03	\$75,890.12	\$3,035,604.79
Hoskins Jr,O. Harold	Fire Major	\$135,892	\$89,688	\$3,587,536	Roller,Raymond J	Police Lieutenant	\$114,954.22	\$75,869.79	\$3,034,791.41
Stapleton, Greg J	, Fire Major	\$135,854	\$89,663	\$3,586,537	Curtsinger,Thomas R	Police Lieutenant	\$114,902.97	\$75,835.96	\$3,033,438.41
Blanton, Michael	Police Captain	\$135,657	\$89,534	\$3,581,352	Saunooke, William L	Fire Major	\$114,533.43	\$75,592.06	\$3,023,682.55
Stack,Robert S	Police Captain	\$135,399	\$89,363	\$3,574,535	Buettner,Phillip	Fire Major	\$114,423.06	\$75,519.22	\$3,020,768.78
Gilliam,Randy K	Fire Battalion Chief	\$135,116	\$89,177	\$3,567,060	Schnelle, Christopher D	Police Sergeant	\$114,317.91	\$75,449.82	\$3,017,992.82
Smith,Rodney	Fire Lieutenant - 56	\$134,735	\$88,925	\$3,556,998	Risen,Thomas W	Fire Major	\$114,316.29	\$75,448.75	\$3,017,950.06
Barnard,Mark G	Police Captain	\$134,695	\$88,899	\$3,555,959	Willoby,Richard	Police Lieutenant	\$113,888.82	\$75,166.62	\$3,006,664.85
Edwards,Kelli M	Police Captain	\$134,431	\$88,724	\$3,548,978	Pape,Douglas V	Police Lieutenant	\$113,754.12	\$75,077.72	\$3,003,108.77
Webb,Jay A	Fire Lieutenant - 56	\$134,423	\$88,719	\$3,548,755	Young, Michele R	Police Lieutenant	\$113,676.31	\$75,026.36	\$3,001,054.58
Osborne,Darrell	Fire Major	\$134,107	\$88,511	\$3,540,425	Martin, Charles H	Director Water Quality	\$113,666.41	\$75,019.83	\$3,000,793.22
Holman,Murlin D	Police Lieutenant	\$133,956	\$88,411	\$3,536,441	Dhuwaraha,Rama	Senior Advisor	\$113,552.88	\$74,944.90	\$2,997,796.03
Compton,Ronald L	Police Lieutenant	\$133,922	\$88,389	\$3,535,551	Russo,Mario J	Police Lieutenant	\$113,221.11	\$74,725.93	\$2,989,037.30
Armstrong, Kenneth	Police Lieutenant	\$133,800	\$88,308	\$3,532,314	Lisanby,Frederick G	Police Lieutenant	\$112,775.17	\$74,431.61	\$2,977,264.49
Griggs,Marshall	Fire Major	\$133,282	\$87,966	\$3,518,638	Branham, Nicky D	Fire Captain - 56	\$112,518.92	\$74,262.49	\$2,970,499.49
Simms III,Paul H	Police Sergeant	\$130,428	\$86,083	\$3,443,301	Cole,Kimra	Commissioner Of General Serv	\$112,212.89	\$74,060.51	\$2,962,420.30
Bossert,Michael	Fire Major	\$129,973	\$85,782	\$3,431,278	Curless, James A	Police Lieutenant	\$112,142.02	\$74,013.73	\$2,960,549.33
Dawson,Donald S	Fire Lieutenant	\$128,517	\$84,821	\$3,392,837	Chervus, Rodney	Collection & Conveyance Mgr	\$111,892.88	\$73,849.30	\$2,953,972.03
Wilson,Roy L	Police Sergeant	\$127,736	\$84,306	\$3,372,243	Bonfert, Carl M	Fire Captain - 56	\$111,370.83	\$73,504.75	\$2,940,189.91
Nantz,Jeffery	Fire Major	\$126,691	\$83,616	\$3,344,634	Jackson, Keith	Fire Major	\$111,359.92	\$73,497.55	\$2,939,901.89
Herrington,Ronald D	Director Traffic Engineering	\$126,386	\$83,415	\$3,336,592	Bottoms, Richard	Police Lieutenant	\$111,194.17	\$73,388.15	\$2,935,526.09
King, Christopher	Director Planning	\$125,976	\$83,144	\$3,325,768	McBride,Patrick	Police Sergeant	\$110,987.24	\$73,251.58	\$2,930,063.14
Davis,Edward K	Fire Major	\$125,152	\$82,600	\$3,304,010	Hart,Edward A	Police Lieutenant	\$110,719.89	\$73,075.13	\$2,923,005.10
Nugent, Michael J	Director Computer Services	\$125,094	\$82,562	\$3,302,476	Sedlaczek, Melissa	Police Lieutenant	\$110,035.92	\$72,623.71	\$2,904,948.29
Rumpke,Linda Lee	Commissioner Of Finance	\$124,461	\$82,144	\$3,285,778	Ward,Chris E	Fire Major	\$110,035.44	\$72,623.39	\$2,904,935.62
Turley,James H	Police Captain	\$123,384	\$81,433	\$3,257,339	Abercrombie,Paul	Fire Captain - 56	\$109,770.70	\$72,448.66	\$2,897,946.48
Dawson III,Theodore J	Police Sergeant	\$122,939	\$81,140	\$3,245,588	Larkin,Robert J	Fire Captain - 56	\$109,330.26	\$72,157.97	\$2,886,318.86
Clarke,Gary W	Fire Lieutenant	\$121,894	\$80,450	\$3,217,989	Rocek	Jan	ersity of Illinois - Ch	\$143,368.08	\$149,653.73
Newberry,Jim	Mayor	\$120,206	\$79,336	\$3,173,428				, = 12,000.00	+ = · 5,0000
-, , -	·······, -··	, -,	, ,	, = , = = = , . = =					

Notes:

1. Assumes retirement after 30 years, 2.2%/yr worked.

2. Assumes retirement at age 52, life expectancy 32 years (IRS Form 590)

Published by: Taxpayers United of America

Founded in 1976, TUA is one of the largest taxpayer organizations in America.

^{3.} Assumes COLA of 2% per year (1.5% guaranteed plus .5 add-on).

^{4.} Assumes last salary is avg. salary. Avg Wage = \$42,000

^{5.}Median Home value = 155,100

^{6.}Unemp Rate = 7.2%